U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	_ 102 <u>7</u> 50069 _		Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
<b>V V</b>	<u>₹</u> 3000 <del>3</del> ▼	<b>▼</b> 102	ettings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
attached original documents or copy thereof.	rademarks: Please recor	oner of Patents and T		
d address of receiving party(ies) Robbie Fellows	' I 🗀 📗	5·14·0	ne of conveying party(ies): nald Brashier	
ddress:				
	es No	(ies) attached?	l name(s) of conveying party(ies	
dress: 3109 Shadypark Drive	of Name	Merger Change o	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Assign Security
ng Beach, State: CA Zip: 90808  ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	City:_		05/13/2004 ion Date:	
No.(s)		d together with a	lication number(s) or pater s document is being filed t atent Application No.(s)	If this docum
per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)\$  sed  prized to be charged to deposit account	ondence 6. Total r 7. Total f	to whom correspo	e and address of party to erning document should b e:Marcia A. Devon Law Offices nal Address:	concerning d Name:Ma
ccount number:	8. Depos	gate, Suite 800	Address:400 Oceanga	Street Addres
		A_Zip:_90802	Long Beach State: CA	City: Long Be
	NOT USE THIS SP	DO		
May 13, 2004  Date	April Signatu		nald Brashier Name of Person Signir	
	cluding cover sheet, attac ecorded with required cover			
et i	Signature Signature Cluding cover sheet, attack recorded with required cover of Patents & Trademarks, Bow Washington, D.C. 20231	I number of pages inc fail documents to be re Commissioner	Name of Person Signir	Nam

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0159

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned DONALD BRASHIER of Long Beach, California, and has invented a new and useful PITCHING MACHINE and have sought to obtain patent protection for such invention in the United States.

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said Letters patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent granted therefore, and that the same is free and clear of any encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, ROBBIE FELLOWS., an individual residing in Long Beach,
California, is desirous of acquiring the 50% (fifty percent) of the right, title and interest in and
to said Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof being acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ROBBIE FELLOWS 50% (fifty percent) right, title and interest in and to aforementioned patent including the right to bring an action for any past infringements thereof and further including the right to recover any and all money damages for said past infringement, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby agree that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to themselves, they will do all lawful acts, including the

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0160

execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title of assignee and his successors to said invention, and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the date and place indicated below.

Executed this day of	, 2004, at_	Long Beach	, California
Poblin Fellow		(city)	
Robbie Fellows			

Executed this 13th day of May, 2004, at Long Boach (city), California.

Donald Brashier

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0161